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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchowk 056-595661/63
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 Maharagunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181
Dharan 025-570976/71 Golbazar 033-540611 Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078  Dharke 010- 414140/414127
MADHESH PRADESH BAGMATI PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52
| Kelaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 014224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57
Z B.ardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 satdobato 01.5152330/5152068  Charikot 049-421916/421917
P simra . 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 s | ) Hetaud 057-520822
m Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 atunga 01-5108114/4316784 etauda
m Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Palung 057-400041/400021
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GANDAKI PRADESH
Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900

Nayabazar (Pokhara)

Newroad (Pokhara)

061-573498/573898
061-570446/47/48

Lakeside (Pokhara) 061-590155/56
Bijaypur (Pokhara) 061-411711/22
Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63
Damauli 065-563338/39
Kawasoti 078-540832/540260
Shishuwa 061-564980/81

LUMBINI PRADESH

Butwal 071-541613/14
Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324
Lamahi 082-540645/46
Tulsipur 082-521823/24
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Pakadi
Rajapur
Bhairahawa
Parasi
Chandrauta
Suryapura
Manigram
Bethari
Lumbini
Ghorahi
Kohalpur
Dhakdhai
Thutepipal
Bansgadhi

9802623100
084-460078/79
071-571478/576863
078-521021/521018
076-540351/540425
071-590807/08
071-562147/562146
071-425054
071-580284/580364
082-561782
081-542074/75
071-411073/74
071-429468/69
084-400008/09

KARNALI PRADESH

Rukum
Surkhet

088-530224/25
083-524545/521667

30 13 WHEWEE 14

SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH

Dhangadhi
Tikapur
Mahendranagar
Belauri
Dadeldhura
Lamki

Bauniya
Mangalsen
Sanfebagar
Pipalla
Masuriya
Bajhang
Gokuleshwor
Patan - Baitadi
Martadi - Bajura
Attariya
Hasuliya

091-520782/527481
091-560401/560990
099-524550/60
099-580342/43
096-420405
091-540468/69
091-404014/15
097-620058/59
097-625013
094-412094/412126
091-402065
092-421461/62
093-400095
095-400086
097-541294
091-550430/550779
091-545006/07

Photo© Sushil Shrestha
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SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH

PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 ?_:a“gadh' z:i':zgzz ::;:;1)
X i i : . ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171 Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) 061-573498/573898 Bhairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahend 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 . i Parasi 078-521021/521018 phendranagar )
g Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Lakeside (Pokhara)  061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark 10- 4141 1412 urvapura / Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::umy? g:;'zggg;:/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu VaIIey Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52 Damauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 . 3:8: sen 097'625013/
i X - . . Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar )
I Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 1 icadak 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  yayasoti 078-540832/580260 v 1o Pipalla 094-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 M” ) 091.402065
ankhamu - = i . . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:I;::va 092-421461/62
< Simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Satdobato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot ) / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 Golkuleihwor 093-400095
" ! ) Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 -
m Lalbandi . 046-501722/23 Chababhil 01-4469150/60 sukedh 0143738754373 Khurkh 056.419132/219153 Butwal 071-541613/14 Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
o Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 ukedhara -4373875/4373803 urkhure - Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manabhari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100 SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 :_:a“gadh' g:i':zgzz ::;::(11
: : . : - ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara)  061-573498/573898 Bhairahawa 071-571478/576863
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 : Parasi 078-521021/521018 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
4 Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 . K 057-413181 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 amane - Lakeside (Pokhara) 061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 uryapura "
Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078  Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjjaypur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMATI PRADESH " . i -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 :’:""'yla g:; 2233::/ ::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52  pamauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 s a:g: e 097-625013/
i - - . : Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar -
I Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 1 icadak 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  yawasoti 078-540832/540260 oran Pipalla 094-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 M” - 091402065
ankhamu - = i _ . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:.';::va 092-421461/62
< 5 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/a426980 >tocbato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot - / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 o o'kuleihwor 093400055
i ! ) Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 -
o’ Lalbandi . 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 cucedh L 4373875/373 Churkh 056.419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/14 patan - Baitadi 095-400086
o Chandranigahpur ~ 055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 ukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 urkhure . Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manabhari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100 SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 .?.:angadh' g:i-gzgzzi;::;::;
. . . . ~ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) ~ 061-573498/573898  Chairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 ipati Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 arasi 078-521021/521018 .
Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510 Newroad (Pokhara) 061-570446/47/48 Chand 076-540351/540425 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 ) K 057-413181 andrauta - /
Maharagunj 01-4721361 amane Lakeside (Pokhara) 061-590155/56 Survapura 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark vap Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::unlyla 32;'2233:,:/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52 Damauli 065-563338/39 tumbini 071-580284/580364 saz:::as:; 097-625013/
i . - o Ghorahi 082-561782 -
Kalaiya 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46 Kawasoti 076-540832/540260 orahi ipalla 090-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - - i . . -
Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:.':‘::va 092-421461/62
Simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/a426980 >tocbato 01-5152330/5152068 ariko - LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 o o'kuleihwor 093400055
Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071-541613/14 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 patan - Baitadi 095-400086
Chandranigahpur ~ 055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Khurkh“'_e 056-419132/419153  Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manabhari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779

Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH

PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 .?.:angadh' g:i-:zgzzi;::;;‘z;
R . R : _ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) ~ 061-573498/573898  Chairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 __ : Parasi 078-521021/521018 8:
Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 . K 057-413181 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 amane - Lakeside (Pokhara) 061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark 10- 4141 1412 urvapura Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::"“'Vla g:;'gggg::/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52 pamauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 . al:g: sen 097-625013/
i . - " . Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar -
T Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  avmcort 078-500832/540260 orahi ool 090-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - = i . . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:.';::va 092-421461/62
simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426080 2raoPato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot - / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 A ‘k | gh 093.400095
é Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071-541613/14 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 okules! ‘”°’d -
- - Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
o Chandranigahpur ~ 055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803  Khurkhure 056-419132/419153  Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH

PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 3':‘"33‘"“ g:i'zzgzsi;::;::;
R . . : _ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) ~ 061-573498/573898  Chairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 s Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 arasi 078-521021/521018 .
Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510 akimchow! Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 . K 057-413181 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 amane - Lakeside (Pokhara) 061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark 10- 4141 1412 urvapura Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 :’:““'Vla g:;'g‘z’gg::/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52  pamauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 . 3'23: sen 097'625013/
i - - " - Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar )
Kalaiya 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521008/45/86 yoyacort 078-500832/540260 orahi o cona12000/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091402065
ankhamu - = i _ . -
Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 Baa:::va 092-421461/62
simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426080 2raoPato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot - / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 A ‘k | gh 093.400095
Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071-541613/14 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 okules! ‘”°’d -
- a Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 Kumaripati
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 )
Maharagunj
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 o
Matidevi
MADHESH PRADESH BAGMATI PRADESH
Nayabazar
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad
Kalaiya 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 .
Putalisadak
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08
" Shankhamul
Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 dob
. Satdobato
Simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980
Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal
Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Tinchuli

Gongabu 01-4987982/83
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01-5455426
01-5906843/6219452
01-4610176/4610171
01-5408606/5408510
01-4721361
01-4532581/4534078
01-4350282/4385611
01-5342401/02
01-4224179/4230668
01-5242033/5242034
01-5152330/5152068
01-5108114/4316784
01-4373875/4373803
01-4101517/18
01-4917972/4917973
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Sanobharyang

Thamel

01-5249550/5249551
015358609/5358629

Outside Kathmandu Valley
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GANDAKI PRADESH
Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900

Nayabazar (Pokhara) 061-573498/573898

Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48
Kamane 057-413181 Lakeside (Pokhara)  061-590155/56
Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22
Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63
Khadichour 011-482150/51/52  pamauli 065-563338/39
Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  awasoti 078-540832/540260
Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Shishuwa 061-564980/81
Charikot 049-421916/421917 LUMBINI PRADESH

Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071-541613/14
Khurkhure 056-419132/419153  Nepalgun 081-415071/415324
Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46
Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24
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SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH

Pakadi 9802623100
Rajapur 084-460078/79 Dhangadhi 091-520782/527481
Bhairahawa 071-571478/576863 Tikapur 091-560401/560990
Parasi 078-521021/521018 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Belauri 099-580342/43
Suryapura 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Manigram 071-562147/562146 Lamki 091-540468/69
Bethari 071-425054 Bauniya 091-404014/15
Lumbini 071-580284/580364 Mangalsen 097-620058/59
Ghorahi 082-561782 Sanfebagar 097-625013
Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Pipalla 094-412094/412126
Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 Masuriya 091-402065
Thutepipal 071-429468/69 Bajhang 092-421461/62
Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 Gokuleshwor 093-400095
Patan - Baitadi 095-400086

KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100 SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 ?_:a“gadh' g:i':zgzsz ::;:;1)
. . ) : . ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) ~ 061-573498/573898 ~ Dnairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 s Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Parasi 078-521021/521018 .
Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchow Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Lakeside (Pokhara)  061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark 10- 4141 1412 urvapura / Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::"“'Vla g:;':‘:gg::/ ::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52  pamauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 s a:g: e 097-625013/
i . - " . Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar -
T Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 01.4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46 iy ymconi 078-540832/540260 orahi P S ara090/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - - i . . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:I;::va 092-421461/62
simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426080 2raoPato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot - / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 e ‘k | gh 093.400095
é Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071-541613/14 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 okules! ‘”°’d -
- - Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
m Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH

PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 :_:a“gadh' g:i':zgzsz ::;:;1)
. . A : _ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171 Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) 061-573498/573898 Bhalr::lhawa 071-571478/576863 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 - Kkimchowk Parasi 078-521021/521018 &
Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchow 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Lakeside (Pokhara)  061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark 10- 4141 1412 urvapura / Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::"“'Vla g:;':‘:gg::/ ::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52  pamauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 s a:g: e 097-625013/
i . - " . Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar -
T Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  avmcort 078-500832/540260 orahi ool 090-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - - i . . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:.';::va 092-421461/62
Simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Satdobato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot ) / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 G lk I gh 093-400095
é Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071-541613/14 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 okules! ‘”°’d -
- - Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
m Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07




HeTeHT fawma &% o

’Fl:mtﬂ ;é:er E g ?;iuesl;];nk
@bank_bikas M a h a I axXimi B | kas B an k Ltd . @mahalaxmibikasbank

(AT T FohalE “@” AR TITTETLRT TASS T FeT)

2nd Floor Annapurna Arcade, Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Nepal 01-4268719, Fax: 01-4269308 (&) info@mahalaxmibank.com.np www.mahalaxmibank.com

Photo© Sushil Shrestha

Wednesday Thursday

wefaar gaTest

21

17" et
et
Q0 qQ8
27 | gt 28
3ft Uit gt g

23 e qq25 éﬁaﬁé% w%&%
$§30w%31w5?1m$2m203wgq4
29 8 2& 9 uwﬁng 10 sr&ﬁQ-C 11

KInT| | :
3yt fdars o
8% T A0 g0 a0, w3 9T, v
qg, 9T, 0, 93, e v a0
% T I

18 ' groft 19 seeoft

22 fudrar 24 el

HioATSEHT
TeTHY 9 29 ' waH
off TRl g JAT

22 23 98

TGl 3ot
q, 8,4, % 8, 1R, 48,
18, 1%, 9, 0, 29, I}y,

afutAT

)

2 -

et

[

Tt

>

3loolURIol
9Q, 0 T Q¥ I

dddctl dgd:
9Q T I

%, 9 T T I Y, T Qv T
PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100 SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 .I;:angadh' g:i-:zgzsi;::;::;
X . i : ~ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171  Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) 061-573498/573898 ~ Dhairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mah’;ndrana ar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 s Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Parasi 078-521021/521018 . 8!
Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510 akimchow Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Lakeside (Pokhara)  061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 L hark 10- 4141 1412 urvapura / Lamki 091-540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::umy? g:;'zggg::/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu VaIIey Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52 Damauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 . 3:8: sen 097'625013/
i X - . . Ghorahi 082-561782 antebagar -
I Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 1 icadak 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  yawasoti 078-540832/540260 oran Pipalla 094-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - - i . . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:.';::va 092-421461/62
Simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Satdobato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot ) / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 G lk I gh 093-400095
é Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Butwal 071.541613/14 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 okules! ‘”°’d 8
- - Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
m Chandranigahpur 055_540042/540722 Dallu 01_4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100 SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 :_:a“gadh' g:i'izgzz ::;:;1)
R . R : _ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171 Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) 061-573498/573898 Bhairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahendranagar 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 - : Parasi 078-521021/521018 8
4 Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510  Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 (. 076-540351/540425 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 . Kamane 057-413181 ) andrauta - /
Maharagunj 01-4721361 Lakeside (Pokhara) 061-590155/56 Suryapura 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 a
Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078  Dharke 010-414140/414127  pjjaypur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 Lamki 091-540468/69
MADHESH PRADESH BAGMATI PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 BMaumyIa g:;-:ggg::/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu Valley Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52 Damauli 065-563338/39 tumbini 071-580284/580364 saz:eg:as:; 097-625013/
| Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010-521044/45/46  avmcort 078.540832/540260 Ghorahi 082-561782 ool 090-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - = i _ . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:.';::va 092-421461/62
o o 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426080 “100PatO 01-5152330/5152068  Chariko - LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 e or 003.300005
; ' ) satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057-520822 Bansgadhi 084-400008/09 -
od o O chabahll o1-aasaIsafeo Sukedh 01-4373875/4373803  Khurkh 0S6-419132/419153  ppeens it Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
o Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Dallu 01-4274045/47 ukedhara . / ur ur-e - Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manahari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07
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PRADESH 1 Nijgadh 053-540464 Jhamshikhel 01-5455426 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 GANDAKI PRADESH Pakadi 9802623100 SUDUR PASHCHIM PRADESH
Birtamod 023-534181/534916 Lahan 033-564612/13 Kalimati 01-5906843/6219452  Thamel 015358609/5358629  Chipledhunga (Pokhara) 061-584900/587900  Rajapur 084-460078/79 .?.:angadh' g:i-:zgzsi;::;::;
X i i : ~ ikapur -
Itahari 025-587217 Rupani 031-450010/11 Koteshwor 01-4610176/4610171 Outside Kathmandu Valley Nayabazar (Pokhara) 061-573498/573898 Bhairahawa 071-571478/576863 Mahend 099-524550/60
Biratnagar 021-572010/011 Prasauni 9845225057 o i Parasi 078-521021/521018 phendranagar )
g Kumaripati 01-5408606/5408510 ~ Hakimchowk 056-595661/63 Newroad (Pokhara)  061-570446/47/48 Belauri 099-580342/43
Damak 023-583561/583560 Janakpur 041-590346/47 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Maharagunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Lakeside (Pokhara)  061-590155/56 s 071-590807/08 Dadeldhura 096-420405
Dharan 025-570976/77 Golbazar 033-540611 o hark 10, 414140/41412 uryapura / Lamki 091.540468/69
BAGMIATI PRADESH Matidevi 01-4532581/4534078 ~ Dharke 010-414140/414127  gjiavnur (Pokhara)  061-411711/22 Manigram 071-562147/562146 amki -
MADHESH PRADESH Nayabazar 01-4350282/4385611  Tandi 056-563078/79 Abukhaireni 065-540561/62/63  Bethari 071-425054 ::umy? g:;'zggg::/::
Birgunj 051-524340 Kathmandu VaIIey Newroad 01-5342401/02 Khadichour 011-482150/51/52 Damauli 065-563338/39 Lumbini 071-580284/580364 . 3:8: sen 097'625013/
i N - . X . _ anfebagar -
T| Kalaiva 053-551554 Baneshwor 01-4464518/4469032 |, . 01-4224179/4230668  Dhadingbesi 010.521084/45/46 yoymcor 078-540832/540260 Ghorahi 082-561782 o 090-412094/412126
Malangwa 046-521438 Basundhara 01-4989607/08 shankhamul 01.5242033/5242034  Narayangarh 056-596337/47/57 Kohalpur 081-542074/75 Masuri 091.402065
ankhamu - = i . . -
| Bardibas 044-550524/550523 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Charik 045.421916/421917 Shishuwa 061-564980/81 Dhakdhai 071-411073/74 B:I;::va 092-421461/62
Simra 053-521638 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Satdobato 01-5152330/5152068 arikot ) / LUMBINI PRADESH Thutepipal 071-429468/69 G lk I gh 093-400095
é Lalbandi 046-501722/23 Chabahil 01-4469150/60 Satungal 01-5108114/4316784  Hetauda 057520822 Butwal 071-541613/14 Bansgadni 084-400008/09 rtan . Baitad -
- - Patan - Baitadi 095-400086
0 Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 pallu 01-4274045/47 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803  Khurkhure 056-419132/419153  Nepalguni 081-415071/415324 KARNALI PRADESH Martadi - Bajura 097-541294
Shreepur (Birgunj) 051-527147/527380 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/20 Thapathali 01-4101517/18 Manabhari 057-414030/31 Lamahi 082-540645/46 Rukum 088-530224/25 Attariya 091-550430/550779
Dhalkebar 041-560186 Gongabu 01-4987982/83 Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973  Palung 057-400041/400021  Tulsipur 082-521823/24 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Hasuliya 091-545006/07




